O Select a Date:

Round 2 (Sun, December 3)

Christmas Classic - Championship Division
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T4

T4

T9

T9

™

™

™

T14

T14

T14

T4

T18

T18

T18

T18

T18

23

T24

T24

T24

T24

28

Weston Payne
Berkeley, CA

Joshua Wang
Palo Alto, CA

Austin Wang
Danville, CA

Reid Buzby

San Francisco, CA

Hartej Grewal
Pleasanton, CA

Matthew Lin
Orinda, CA

Itai Cohen
San Jose, CA

Sam Higaki
San Mateo, CA

Benjamin Wang
san ramon, CA

Joshua Yeater
Marina, CA

Colin Keith
Alamo, CA

Adam Petrocelli
Pacific Grove, CA
Sean Etow
Aptos, CA

Kristian Bressum

Randers NV, Denmark

Alexander Pangelinan
Fremont, CA

Avery Lazarski
Las Vegas, NV

AJ Fitzgerald
Salinas, CA

Andrew McCormack
Bakersfield, CA

Brian Yu
Palo Alto, CA

Jonathan Curran
Scottsdale, AZ

Emma Wang
Palo Alto, CA

Mitchell Hoey
Alamo, CA

Chris Goin
Alameda, CA

Mikey Burkland
Alamo, CA

Zack Missigman
Goodyear, AZ

Daren Johnson
Las Vegas, NV

Michael Carrillo
Chualar, CA

Isaac Chang
Hayward, CA

v

-3

-2

+

+2

+3

+3

+4

+4

+4

+5

+5

+5

+5

+6

+6

+6

+6

+6

+7

+8

+8

+8

+8

+9

+1

-4

+2

+3

-1

-4

+1

+2

+2

+3

+3

+3

+2

+3

+4

+5

+6

+2

+1

+2

+3

+5

+4

7

65

73

70

68

68

76

75

79

75

75

74

74

79

74

74

74

76

75

74

73

72

77

79

78

77

75

77

66

73

68

72

74

75

69

7

68

72

73

74

74

70

75

75

75

74

75

76

77

78

74

73

74

75

77

76

137

138

141

142

142

143

145

146

147

147

148

148

148

149

149

149

149

150

150

150

150

150

151

152

152

152

152

153



T29

T29

31

T31

T31

T31

T35

T35

37

38

T39

T39

T39

42

T43

T43

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

O DNF

WD
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DNF

Christmas Classic - Senior Championship Division

D¢ T

Nicola Kaminski
Los gatos, CA

Cameron Keith
Alamo, CA

Benjamin Gould
Carlsbad, CA

Joshua Lim
San Francisco, CA

Joseph Pardini
Carmichael, CA

Neil Summers
Los Altos, CA

Ishdeep Sodhi
Folsom, CA

Nate Jetter
Pleasanton, CA

Josiah Schuyler
Carmichael, CA

Arnold He
Fremont, CA

Max Van Ausdall
Berkeley, CA

Taiki Matsuya
Campbell, CA

Matthew Watkins
Novato, CA

Stephen Dopkins
Clairemont, CA

Mason Browning
San Mateo, CA

James Williams
Martinez, CA

Nicholas Le
El Dorado Hills, CA

Jackson Blakemore
Roseville, CA

Manlio Moreno
Caruthers, CA

Maximo (Max) Cali
San Jose, CA

Mason Mancasola
Granite Bay, CA

Darren Elbert
Tracy, CA

lan Vodopich
Danville, CA

Silas Stannard
TOLLHOUSE, CA

Nick Woo
Novato, CA

Wa Yeung Tong
Costa Mesa, CA

John McGinley
Marina, CA

Charles Richesin
Lodi, CA

Terry Foreman
Brentwood, CA

+2

+2

+10

+10

+1

+11

+11

+11

+12

+12

+13

+15

+16

+16

+16

+17

+18

+18

+19

+20

+22

+23

+24

+27

+28

+31

F*

=

+6

+7

+2

+4

+4

+6

+6

+6

+6

+7

+7

+9

+12

+4

+5

+9

M

+10

+11

+15

+13

+15

+18

+18

+1

76

75

79

79

77

78

78

79

80

81

79

76

85

85

81

80

82

83

80

83

84

82

85

73

WD

DNF

74

73

78

79

74

76

76

78

78

78

78

79

79

81

84

76

77

81

83

82

83

87

85

87

90

90

O DNF

72

73

154

154

155

155

155

155

156

156

157

159

160

160

160

161

162

162

163

164

166

167

168

7

172

175

073

146

146
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T3

T3

T6

T6

T8

T8

n

T12

T12

14

T15

TS5

T15

T19

T19

21

T22

T22

T22

T25

T25

T27

T27

T29

T29

T29

T32

T32

34

Russell Humphrey
Lodi, CA

Steve Schroeder
Monterey, CA

Bob LeDoux
Anderson, CA

Dan Young
Redwood City, CA

Barry Soicher
Mill Valley, CA

Casey Boyns
Monterey, CA

Greg Parry
Carmichael, CA

Andrew Dalhamer
Del Rey Oaks, CA
David Nelson
Littleton, CO

Jeff Gilchrist
Rocklin, CA

Todd Palmaer
Carmel, CA

Thomas Delappe
Valley Springs, CA

Daniel O'Connor
San Francisco, CA

Steve Nichols
East Lansing, Ml

Chris Miller
Brentwood, CA

Bill Rich
Durham, CA

Jeff Bell
Carmel Valley, CA

Tony Ralph
Sunnyvale, CA

Frank Pieper
Carmel, CA

James Sewell
CAMERON PARK, CA

Michael Wishart
Hillsborough, CA

Vince Price
Portland, OR

Clifford Smith
Dayton, NV

Steve Donnelly
Salinas, CA

Brady Donoghue
Folsom, CA

Ray Kong
San Jose, CA

Bill Morris
Madera, CA

Jeff Weiss
Roseville, CA

Gomer Piearcy
Aptos, CA

Gary Maniery
Sacramento, CA

George Renz
Aromas, CA

Kevin Velligan
CAMARILLO, CA

+6

+6

+8

+9

+9

+10

+10

+11

+12

+13

+13

+14

+15

+15

+15

+17

+18

+18

+19

+20

+20

+20

+22

+22

+23

+23

+26

+26

+26

+29

+29

+34

+3

+3

+2

+1

+2

+4

+4

+7

+6

+7

+7

+9

+5

+8

+12

+9

+7

+8

+12

+4

+10

+12

+12

+13

+8

+12

+12

+13

+14

+15

+23

+19

75

75

78

80

79

78

78

76

78

78

78

77

82

79

75

80

83

82

79

88

82

80

82

81

87

83

86

85

84

86

78

87

75

75

74

73

74

76

76

79

78

79

79

81

77

80

84

81

79

80

84

76

82

84

84

85

80

84

84

85

86

87

95

91

150

150

152

153

153

154

154

155

156

157

157

158

159

159

159

161

162

162

163

164

164

164

166

166

167

167

170

170

170

173

173

178



35

36

WD

WD

DNF

o X X X X

DQ

Rex Reese
Las Vegas, NV

+38

Bill Harper
Milpitas, CA

+40

Sal Felice Il
Hollister, CA

Gary Ward
Los Angeles, CA

Richard Ramsay
Santa Rosa, CA

Scott Baird
Alameda, CA

Christmas Classic - Net Division

T7

o X X % X X %

T7

Sherri Suto
San Francisco, CA

Ken Heinly

+5
Morgan hill, CA

Marc Sanders

+8
Turlock, CA

Charles Balisha

+10
Turlock, CA

Frank Angelo
Moraga, CA

Matt Brody
Dallas, TX

Chris Ladd
Santa Rosa, CA

+14

+16

+19

Tyler Casaclang
san jose, CA

+19

Barry Skolnick

+28
Chatsworth, CA

Low Scorer - Mid-Amateurs

T3

T3

T9

T9
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Weston Payne
Berkeley, CA

Reid Buzby

San Francisco, CA

Adam Petrocelli
Pacific Grove, CA

Sean Etow
Aptos, CA

Alexander Pangelinan
Fremont, CA

Andrew McCormack
Bakersfield, CA

Chris Goin
Alameda, CA

Daren Johnson
Las Vegas, NV

Joseph Pardini
Carmichael, CA

Neil Summers
Los Altos, CA

Nate Jetter
Pleasanton, CA

-7

+4

+4

+5

+6

+7

+8

+11

+11

+12

+14

+11

+2

+

+3

+5

+8

+12

+4

+7

+12

+2

+2

+3

+2

+2

+3

+4

+6

+6

96

101

84

89

76

82

70

76

77

77

78

76

87

84

88

7

70

74

74

74

76

77

77

79

77

78

86

83

WD

WD

DNF

DQ

74

73

75

77

80

84

76

79

84

66

72

74

74

75

74

74

75

76

78

78

182

184

84

89

76

82

144

149

152

154

158

160

163

163

172

137

142

148

148

149

150

151

152

155

155

156
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Josiah Schuyler
Carmichael, CA

Stephen Dopkins

Clairemont, CA

Darren Elbert
Tracy, CA

Silas Stannard
TOLLHOUSE, CA

Low Scorer - Super Seniors

e

T

T

10
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12

Pos.

Player

Charles Richesin
Lodi, CA

Terry Foreman
Brentwood, CA

Steve Schroeder
Monterey, CA

Casey Boyns
Monterey, CA

David Nelson
Littleton, CO

Todd Palmaer
Carmel, CA

Frank Pieper
Carmel, CA

Michael Wishart
Hillsborough, CA

Steve Donnelly
Salinas, CA

Ray Kong
San Jose, CA

Gary Maniery
Sacramento, CA

Bill Harper
Milpitas, CA

Low Scorer - Women

(1) Pos.

X X

WD

Player

Emma Wang
Palo Alto, CA

Nicola Kaminski
Los gatos, CA

Wa Yeung Tong
Costa Mesa, CA

Total
To Par
Gross

+2

+2

+6

+10

+12

+13

+19

+20

+22

+23

+29

+40

Total
To Par
Gross

+6

+10

+13

+17

+27

+31

F
F*
F
=
To Par
Thru
Gross
Today
Today
F E
F +1
F +3
F +4
F +6
F +7
F +12
F +10
F +13
F +12
F +15
F +1
To Par
Thru
Gross
Today
Today
F +5
F +6

+6

+4

+15

+18

R1

74

73

75

78

78

78

79

82

81

83

86

101

R1

73

76

WD

79

85

84

85

78 157
76 161
87 17
90 175
in progress
R2 Total
Gross
72 146
73 146
75 150
76 154
78 156
79 157
84 163
82 164
85 166
84 167
87 173
83 184
in progress
R2 Total
Gross
77 150
78 154



