

## Christmas Classic - Championship Division

in progress

1	Pos.	Player	Total To Par Gross	Thru Today	To Par Gross Today	R1	R2	Total Gross
☆	1	Weston Payne Berkeley, CA	-7	F	-6	71	66	137
☆	2	Joshua Wang Palo Alto, CA	-6	F	+1	65	73	138
☆	3	Austin Wang Danville, CA	-3	F	-4	73	68	141
☆	T4	Reid Buzby San Francisco, CA	-2	F	Е	70	72	142
☆	T4	Hartej Grewal Pleasanton, CA	-2	F	+2	68	74	142
☆	6	Matthew Lin Orinda, CA	-1	F	+3	68	75	143
☆	7	Itai Cohen San Jose, CA	+1	F	-3	76	69	145
☆	8	Sam Higaki San Mateo, CA	+2	F	-1	75	71	146
☆	Т9	Benjamin Wang san ramon, CA	+3	F	-4	79	68	147
☆	Т9	Joshua Yeater Marina, CA	+3	F	Е	75	72	147
☆	T11	Colin Keith Alamo, CA	+4	F	+1	75	73	148
☆	T11	Adam Petrocelli Pacific Grove, CA	+4	F	+2	74	74	148
☆	T11	Sean Etow Aptos, CA	+4	F	+2	74	74	148
☆	T14	Kristian Bressum Randers NV, Denmark	+5	F	-2	79	70	149
☆	T14	Alexander Pangelinan Fremont, CA	+5	F	+3	74	75	149
☆	T14	Avery Lazarski Las Vegas, NV	+5	F	+3	74	75	149
☆	T14	AJ Fitzgerald Salinas, CA	+5	F	+3	74	75	149
☆	T18	Andrew McCormack Bakersfield, CA	+6	F	+2	76	74	150
☆	T18	Brian Yu Palo Alto, CA	+6	F	+3	75	75	150
☆	T18	Jonathan Curran Scottsdale, AZ	+6	F	+4	74	76	150
☆	T18	Emma Wang Palo Alto, CA	+6	F	+5	73	77	150
☆	T18	Mitchell Hoey Alamo, CA	+6	F	+6	72	78	150
☆	23	Chris Goin Alameda, CA	+7	F	+2	77	74	151
☆	T24	Mikey Burkland Alamo, CA	+8	F	+1	79	73	152
☆	T24	Zack Missigman Goodyear, AZ	+8	F	+2	78	74	152
☆	T24	Daren Johnson Las Vegas, NV	+8	F	+3	77	75	152
☆	T24	Michael Carrillo Chualar, CA	+8	F	+5	75	77	152
☆	28	Isaac Chang Hayward, CA	+9	F	+4	77	76	153
			The second secon					

HELP?

☆	T29	Nicola Kaminski Los gatos, CA	+10	F	+6	76	78	154
☆	T29	Cameron Keith Alamo, CA	+10	F	+7	75	79	154
☆	T31	Benjamin Gould Carlsbad, CA	+11	F	+2	81	74	155
☆	T31	Joshua Lim San Francisco, CA	+11	F	+4	79	76	155
☆	T31	Joseph Pardini Carmichael, CA	+11	F	+4	79	76	155
☆	T31	Neil Summers Los Altos, CA	+11	F	+6	77	78	155
☆	T35	Ishdeep Sodhi Folsom, CA	+12	F	+6	78	78	156
☆	T35	Nate Jetter Pleasanton, CA	+12	F	+6	78	78	156
☆	37	Josiah Schuyler Carmichael, CA	+13	F	+6	79	78	157
☆	38	Arnold He Fremont, CA	+15	F	+7	80	79	159
☆	T39	Max Van Ausdall Berkeley, CA	+16	F	+7	81	79	160
☆	T39	Taiki Matsuya Campbell, CA	+16	F	+9	79	81	160
☆	T39	Matthew Watkins Novato, CA	+16	F	+12	76	84	160
☆	42	Stephen Dopkins Clairemont, CA	+17	F*	+4	85	76	161
☆	T43	Mason Browning San Mateo, CA	+18	F	+5	85	77	162
☆	T43	James Williams Martinez, CA	+18	F	+9	81	81	162
☆	45	Nicholas Le El Dorado Hills, CA	+19	F	+11	80	83	163
☆	46	Jackson Blakemore Roseville, CA	+20	F	+10	82	82	164
☆	47	Manlio Moreno Caruthers, CA	+22	F	+11	83	83	166
☆	48	Maximo (Max) Cali San Jose, CA	+23	F	+15	80	87	167
☆	49	Mason Mancasola Granite Bay, CA	+24	F	+13	83	85	168
☆	50	Darren Elbert Tracy, CA	+27	F	+15	84	87	171
☆	51	lan Vodopich Danville, CA	+28	F	+18	82	90	172
☆	52	Silas Stannard TOLLHOUSE, CA	+31	F*	+18	85	90	175
☆	<b>1</b> DNF	Nick Woo Novato, CA	-	9	-	73	<b>1</b> DNF	<b>1</b> 73
☆	WD	Wa Yeung Tong Costa Mesa, CA	-		-	WD		H
☆	DNF	John McGinley Marina, CA	-		-	DNF		- P

## Christmas Classic - Senior Championship Division

in progress

•	Pos.	Player	Total To Par Gross	Thru Today	To Par Gross Today	R1	R2	Total Gross
☆	T1	Charles Richesin Lodi, CA	+2	F	E	74	72	146
☆	T1	Terry Foreman Brentwood, CA	+2	F	+1	73	73	146

☆	Т3	Russell Humphrey Lodi, CA	+6	F	+3	75	75	150
☆	Т3	Steve Schroeder Monterey, CA	+6	F	+3	75	75	150
☆	5	Bob LeDoux Anderson, CA	+8	F	+2	78	74	152
☆	Т6	Dan Young Redwood City, CA	+9	F	+1	80	73	153
☆	Т6	Barry Soicher Mill Valley, CA	+9	F	+2	79	74	153
☆	Т8	Casey Boyns Monterey, CA	+10	F	+4	78	76	154
☆	Т8	Greg Parry Carmichael, CA	+10	F	+4	78	76	154
☆	10	Andrew Dalhamer Del Rey Oaks, CA	+11	F	+7	76	79	155
☆	11	David Nelson Littleton, CO	+12	F	+6	78	78	156
☆	T12	Jeff Gilchrist Rocklin, CA	+13	F	+7	78	79	157
☆	T12	Todd Palmaer Carmel, CA	+13	F	+7	78	79	157
☆	14	Thomas DeLappe Valley Springs, CA	+14	F	+9	77	81	158
☆	T15	Daniel O'Connor San Francisco, CA	+15	F	+5	82	77	159
☆	T15	Steve Nichols East Lansing, MI	+15	F	+8	79	80	159
☆	T15	Chris Miller Brentwood, CA	+15	F	+12	75	84	159
☆	18	Bill Rich Durham, CA	+17	F	+9	80	81	161
☆	T19	Jeff Bell Carmel Valley, CA	+18	F	+7	83	79	162
☆	T19	Tony Ralph Sunnyvale, CA	+18	F	+8	82	80	162
☆	21	Frank Pieper Carmel, CA	+19	F	+12	79	84	163
☆	T22	James Sewell CAMERON PARK, CA	+20	F	+4	88	76	164
☆	T22	Michael Wishart Hillsborough, CA	+20	F	+10	82	82	164
☆	T22	Vince Price Portland, OR	+20	F	+12	80	84	164
☆	T25	Clifford Smith Dayton, NV	+22	F	+12	82	84	166
☆	T25	Steve Donnelly Salinas, CA	+22	F	+13	81	85	166
☆	T27	Brady Donoghue Folsom, CA	+23	F	+8	87	80	167
☆	T27	Ray Kong San Jose, CA	+23	F	+12	83	84	167
☆	T29	Bill Morris Madera, CA	+26	F	+12	86	84	170
☆	T29	Jeff Weiss Roseville, CA	+26	F	+13	85	85	170
☆	T29	Gomer Piearcy Aptos, CA	+26	F	+14	84	86	170
☆	T32	Gary Maniery Sacramento, CA	+29	F	+15	86	87	173
☆	T32	George Renz Aromas, CA	+29	F	+23	78	95	173
☆	34	Kevin Velligan CAMARILLO, CA	+34	F	+19	87	91	178

☆	35	Rex Reese Las Vegas, NV	+38	F	+14	96	86	182
☆	36	Bill Harper Milpitas, CA	+40	F	+11	101	83	184
☆	WD	Sal Felice II Hollister, CA	-	-	-	84	WD	84
☆	WD	Gary Ward Los Angeles, CA	-	-	-	89	WD	89
☆	DNF	Richard Ramsay Santa Rosa, CA	-	6	-	76	DNF	76
☆	DQ	Scott Baird Alameda, CA	-	-	-	82	DQ	82

## Christmas Classic - Net Division

in progress

6	Pos.	Player	Total To Par Net	Thru Today	To Par Net Today	R1	R2	Total Net
☆	1	Sherri Suto San Francisco, CA	Е	F	+2	70	74	144
☆	2	Ken Heinly Morgan hill, CA	+5	F	+1	76	73	149
☆	3	Marc Sanders Turlock, CA	+8	F	+3	77	75	152
☆	4	Charles Balisha Turlock, CA	+10	F	+5	77	77	154
☆	5	Frank Angelo Moraga, CA	+14	F	+8	78	80	158
☆	6	Matt Brody Dallas, TX	+16	F	+12	76	84	160
☆	Т7	Chris Ladd Santa Rosa, CA	+19	F	+4	87	76	163
☆	Т7	Tyler Casaclang san jose, CA	+19	F	+7	84	79	163
☆	9	Barry Skolnick Chatsworth, CA	+28	F	+12	88	84	172

Low Scorer - Mid-Amateurs in progress

Ð	Pos.	Player	Total To Par Gross	Thru Today	To Par Gross Today	R1	R2	Total Gross
☆	1	Weston Payne Berkeley, CA	-7	F	-6	71	66	137
☆	2	Reid Buzby San Francisco, CA	-2	F	Е	70	72	142
☆	Т3	Adam Petrocelli Pacific Grove, CA	+4	F	+2	74	74	148
☆	Т3	Sean Etow Aptos, CA	+4	F	+2	74	74	148
☆	5	Alexander Pangelinan Fremont, CA	+5	F	+3	74	75	149
☆	6	Andrew McCormack Bakersfield, CA	+6	F	+2	76	74	150
☆	7	Chris Goin Alameda, CA	+7	F	+2	77	74	151
☆	8	Daren Johnson Las Vegas, NV	+8	F	+3	77	75	152
☆	Т9	Joseph Pardini Carmichael, CA	+11	F	+4	79	76	155
☆	Т9	Neil Summers Los Altos, CA	+11	F	+6	77	78	155
☆	11	Nate Jetter Pleasanton, CA	+12	F	+6	78	78	156

☆	12	Josiah Schuyler Carmichael, CA	+13	F	+6	79	78	157
☆	13	Stephen Dopkins Clairemont, CA	+17	F*	+4	85	76	161
☆	14	Darren Elbert Tracy, CA	+27	F	+15	84	87	171
☆	15	Silas Stannard TOLLHOUSE, CA	+31	F*	+18	85	90	175

Low Scorer - Super Seniors in progress

6	Pos.	Player	Total To Par Gross	Thru Today	To Par Gross Today	R1	R2	Total Gross
☆	T1	Charles Richesin Lodi, CA	+2	F	E	74	72	146
☆	T1	Terry Foreman  Brentwood, CA	+2	F	+1	73	73	146
☆	3	Steve Schroeder Monterey, CA	+6	F	+3	75	75	150
☆	4	Casey Boyns Monterey, CA	+10	F	+4	78	76	154
☆	5	David Nelson Littleton, CO	+12	F	+6	78	78	156
☆	6	Todd Palmaer Carmel, CA	+13	F	+7	78	79	157
☆	7	Frank Pieper Carmel, CA	+19	F	+12	79	84	163
☆	8	Michael Wishart Hillsborough, CA	+20	F	+10	82	82	164
☆	9	Steve Donnelly Salinas, CA	+22	F	+13	81	85	166
☆	10	Ray Kong San Jose, CA	+23	F	+12	83	84	167
☆	11	Gary Maniery Sacramento, CA	+29	F	+15	86	87	173
☆	12	Bill Harper Milpitas, CA	+40	F	+11	101	83	184

Low Scorer - Women in progress

•	Pos.	Player	Total To Par Gross	Thru Today	To Par Gross Today	R1	R2	Total Gross
☆	1	Emma Wang Palo Alto, CA	+6	F	+5	73	77	150
☆	2	Nicola Kaminski Los gatos, CA	+10	F	+6	76	78	154
☆	WD	Wa Yeung Tong Costa Mesa, CA	-		-	WD		-